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the circuit court in either of said counties, motions and 
demurrers pertaining to actions or proceedings pending 
in the circuit court of any other of said counties may 
be noticed for argument, heard and determined, and the 
judgment and orders thereon shall be entered in the 
records of the proper court as of the term preceding 
their entry." 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication.. 

Approved January 80, 1868. 

CHAPTER 7. 

[Published February 8, 1868.] 

AN ACT to.provide for the payment of the salary of the members 
of the legislature. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. Each member of the senate and assern- Annual salary 
bly of this state shall be entitled to receive the sum of ndmitirsetieng 
three hundred and fifty dollars annually, and ten cents legislature. 

per mile for the distance he shall have to travel in 
going to and returning from the place of the meeting 
of the legislature, on the most usual route : provided, 
that neither party claiming a contested seat in the sen-
ate or the assembly shall be entitled to receive any 
salary or mileage until the question of the right to such 
seat has been settled. 

SEcrioN 2. It shall be the duty of the presiding Presiding otn.. 
officers of the senate and assembly respectively to issue, ce  earctleeemr t  

immediately after the commencement of the annual 
session of the legislature in each year, to each member 
of the house over which they respectively preside, who 
is entitled to receive the same, a certificate, counter-
signed by the chief clerk, showing that such member has 
taken the prescribed official oath, and also showing the 
'lumber of miles traveled by such member in reaching 
the place of the meeting of the legislature, and upon 
presentation of such certificate to the secretary of state, 
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Secretary of be shall issue his warrant for the amount of mileage state to issue 
warrant. 	and the annual salary to which such member is enti- 

tled, directed to the state treasurer, whose duty it shall 
be to pay the same on presentation. 

Appropriation. SECTION 3. There is hereby annually appropriated 
a sum of money sufficient to pay the salary and mile-
age of members of the legislature as provided in this 
act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 8, 1868. 

CHAPTER 8. 

[Published February 10, 1868.1 

AN ACT relating to tho foes of registers of deeds for recording 
marriage certificates. 

The people of the state of Wisc.  ansin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows.' 

roes for regia-. 
tering martiag- .SECTION 1. The register of deeds of any county in 
ea. this state shall receive the sum of twenty-five cents for 

registering any marriage pursuant to law; which shall 
be paid him on demand by the treasurer of the county 
in which such registry is made, in lieu of the fee of 
ten cents heretofore authorized to be paid for such 

Proviso, service: provided, that such register shall have com-
plied with the provisions of chapter 110 of the revised 
statutes, entitled "of the registration of marriages, 
birth and deaths." 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 7, 1868. 


